

CLEANGO INNOVATIONS ANNOUNCES OPTION GRANT

VANCOUVER, BC, November 18, 2024 - CleanGo Innovations Inc. (CSE:CGII) (CNSX:CGII.CN) (OTC:CLGOF) (FRA:APO2) ("CleanGo" or the "Company) announces that it has granted incentive stock options to certain directors, officers, and consultants to purchase up to an aggregate of 222,500 common shares in CleanGo pursuant of the Company's share option plan. The options are exercisable for a period of 5 years at a price of \$0.40 per share. The options, and any underlying common shares issued on exercise thereof, will have a hold period expiring March 19, 2025, in accordance with the policies of the CSE and applicable securities laws.

About CleanGo Innovations Inc.

CleanGo Innovations, a dynamic and forward-thinking company, dedicated to developing and distributing a range of innovative, green certified environmentally friendly cleaning solutions. With a focus on sustainability and efficiency, CleanGo is committed to transforming the cleaning industry

On behalf of the Board of Directors Anthony Sarvucci, Chief Executive Officer CleanGo Innovations Inc. <u>anthony@cleangogreengo.com</u> Paul Searle Investor Relations 1 778 240 7724

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the Canadian Securities Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.